

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14378/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in WPC No.5677/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,NEW DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. is allowed.

Special Leave Petition is restored.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER