

ITEM NO.2
III

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2058 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL, NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal may proceed in accordance with the Rules of the Court.

| (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | (N.S.K. Kamesh)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|