

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2058 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,NEW DELHI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL,NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Kumar Panigrahi,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case. The Hon'ble Court by order dated 12.10.2012 pursuant to the listing regarding the statement of case, had directed that the appeal may proceed in accordance with the Rules of the Court.

Appellant submits that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |