

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2058/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyadarshi Manish, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, AOR  
Ms. Astha Chetan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As Requested, list on 27.2.2020.

The parties are at liberty to place adjudication order,  
if any, on record.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER