

ITEM NO.103

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2058/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Devasha Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Balbir Singh, learned ASG to get
the latest position, put up on 03.09.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER