

ITEM NO.29 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2058/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EUROASIA GLOBAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Apurva Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Jha, AOR
Ms. Kinjal Shrivastava

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 13.09.2021 so as to enable the learned ASG
to file the additional documents.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER